Mar. 31, 2020 8.38 0.25 (0.05) 0.43 (1.38) (0.75) - (0.02) (0.29) (0.65) (0.96) 6.89

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's semi-annual and annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended September 30, 2024 and March 31.

 CI Select 40i60e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 22, 2006
Sept. 30, 2024 263,656 18,584 2.12 0.22 2.34 10.45 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 278,949 20,820 2.10 0.22 2.32 10.43 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 307,249 25,184 2.11 0.22 2.33 10.32 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 380,404 29,997 2.09 0.21 2.30 10.28 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 433,950 33,485 2.09 0.21 2.30 10.29 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 415,537 38,475 2.09 0.22 2.31 10.48 0.14 19.22

AT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 28, 2007
Sept. 30, 2024 2,072 350 2.12 0.23 2.35 11.49 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 2,221 388 2.11 0.24 2.35 11.61 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 1,948 355 2.11 0.23 2.34 11.12 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 3,010 498 2.09 0.22 2.31 10.41 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 3,475 535 2.09 0.21 2.30 10.22 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 3,057 536 2.09 0.21 2.30 10.25 0.14 19.22

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 28, 2007
Sept. 30, 2024 5,534 1,602 2.12 0.21 2.33 11.18 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 5,463 1,611 2.11 0.23 2.34 10.85 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 5,603 1,674 2.11 0.24 2.35 11.22 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 7,359 1,923 2.09 0.22 2.31 10.48 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 7,455 1,759 2.09 0.23 2.32 11.09 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 7,795 2,023 2.09 0.25 2.34 11.96 0.14 19.22

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 76,700 4,957 2.03 0.20 2.23 9.96 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 79,042 5,413 2.01 0.20 2.21 10.07 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 87,802 6,610 2.02 0.20 2.22 10.05 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 114,881 8,329 2.00 0.20 2.20 9.94 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 141,414 10,044 2.00 0.19 2.19 9.69 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 159,148 13,578 2.00 0.19 2.19 9.71 0.14 19.22

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 21,552 1,798 1.03 0.12 1.15 11.98 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 22,921 2,037 1.02 0.12 1.14 11.91 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 24,239 2,394 1.02 0.12 1.14 11.81 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 29,939 2,879 1.00 0.12 1.12 11.89 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 38,852 3,699 1.00 0.12 1.12 11.68 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 36,301 4,197 1.00 0.11 1.11 11.25 0.14 19.22

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Select 40i60e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

EFT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 400 55 1.03 0.05 1.08 5.02 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 384 55 1.02 0.05 1.07 5.02 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 357 55 1.02 0.05 1.07 5.01 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 414 58 1.00 0.05 1.05 5.18 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 1,025 136 1.00 0.05 1.05 5.06 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 1,246 190 1.00 0.06 1.06 5.69 0.14 19.22

EFT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 1,354 257 1.03 0.08 1.11 7.56 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 1,321 257 1.02 0.08 1.10 8.07 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 1,340 268 1.02 0.08 1.10 8.14 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 1,717 304 1.00 0.08 1.08 8.07 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 2,206 357 1.00 0.08 1.08 8.08 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 1,921 346 1.00 0.10 1.10 9.81 0.14 19.22

ET5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 936 145 2.03 0.20 2.23 10.00 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 923 148 2.02 0.21 2.23 10.53 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 1,123 188 2.02 0.22 2.24 10.66 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 1,220 185 2.00 0.23 2.23 11.39 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 1,667 236 2.00 0.25 2.25 12.31 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 1,455 235 2.00 0.24 2.24 12.04 0.14 19.22

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 528 100 2.03 0.19 2.22 9.33 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 509 99 2.02 0.18 2.20 9.11 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 560 110 2.02 0.18 2.20 8.87 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 1,063 183 2.00 0.17 2.17 8.62 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 1,764 274 2.00 0.18 2.18 9.18 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 2,322 398 2.00 0.18 2.18 9.19 0.14 19.22

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2006
Sept. 30, 2024 84,629 5,022 1.12 0.13 1.25 11.48 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 87,603 5,535 1.11 0.13 1.24 11.47 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 85,986 6,032 1.11 0.13 1.24 11.20 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 76,907 5,247 1.09 0.12 1.21 11.34 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 69,290 4,677 1.09 0.12 1.21 11.32 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 61,017 4,996 1.09 0.13 1.22 11.63 0.14 19.22

FT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations February 10, 2009
Sept. 30, 2024 3,508 357 1.12 0.12 1.24 12.22 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 3,191 337 1.11 0.12 1.23 11.40 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 2,697 301 1.12 0.14 1.26 12.13 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 1,298 133 1.09 0.13 1.22 11.90 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 1,310 127 1.09 0.12 1.21 10.71 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 1,577 175 1.09 0.13 1.22 12.18 0.14 19.22

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Select 40i60e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

FT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 695 127 1.12 0.13 1.25 12.13 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 543 102 1.11 0.13 1.24 12.04 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 547 105 1.11 0.14 1.25 12.21 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 646 110 1.09 0.12 1.21 11.18 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 634 98 1.09 0.13 1.22 11.52 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 545 94 1.09 0.10 1.19 7.99 0.14 19.22

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2006
Sept. 30, 2024 11,484 546 0.03 - 0.03 - 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 11,371 579 0.02 - 0.02 - 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 12,958 742 0.02 - 0.02 - 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 20,288 1,144 - - - - 0.11 19.97
Mar. 31, 2021 19,855 1,121 - - - - 0.21 31.94
Mar. 31, 2020 21,425 1,486 - - - - 0.14 19.22

IT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 1 - 0.02 - 0.02 - 0.22 12.09
Mar. 31, 2024 2 - 0.01 - 0.01 - 0.16 21.78
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 0.02 - 0.02 - 0.16 54.98
Mar. 31, 2022 1 - - - - - 0.11 19.97